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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 247

AN ACT to amend 46.2805 (6r), 46.280&), 46.281 (1n) (e), 46.283 (4) (e) and 46.283 (4) (f)t@nckate 46.2805
(10m) of the statuteg;elating to: requiring an aging and disability resource center to perform a financial screening
for, provide information to, and assist individuals choosing to participdbeiself-directed services option (sug
gestedas remedial legislation by the Department of Health Services).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. 46.2805 (6r) of the statutes is amended
to read:

46.28056r) “Financial and cost-sharing screening”
meansa screening to determine financial eligibility
unders. 46.286 (1) (b) or the self-directed services
optionand cost-sharing under s. 46.286 (2) using a uni
form tool prescribed by the department.

SECTION 2. 46.2805 (7) of the statutes is amentied
read:

46.28057) “Functional screening” means a screen
ing to determine functional eligibility under s. 46.286 (1)
(a) or the self-directed services optinging a uniform
tool prescribed by the department.

SecTioN 3. 46.2805 (10m) of the statutes is created
to read:

46.2805 (10m)

“Self-directed services option”

46.281(1n) (e) Contract with a person to provide the
advocacyservices described under s. 16.009 (2) (p) 1. to
5.to actual or potential recipientthe family care bere
fit who are under age 60 or to their families or guardians.
The department may not contract under this paragraph
with a county or with @erson who has a contract with the
departmento provide servicesnder s. 46.283 (3) and
(4) as a resource center or to adminigier family care
benefitasa care managemenganization. The contract
underthis paragraph shall include as a goal that the pro
vider of advocacyservices provide one advocate for
every 2,500 individuals under age 60 who receilie
family care benefit or who participatés the self-di

rectedservices option,-which-is-operatedder-a-waiver

SeEcTION 5. 46.283(4) (e) of the statutes adadfted
by 2009 Wisconsin Act 28is amended to read:
46.283(4) (e) Provide information about the services

meansthe program that is operated under a waiver from of theresource centeincluding the services specified in
the secretary of the federal department of health andsub.(3) (d), about assessments under s. 46.284 (4) (b) and

humanservices unded42 USC 1396r(c) in which an
enrolledindividual selects his or her own services and
serviceproviders.

SecTiON 4. 46.281 (1n) (e) of thetatutes, as fafcted
by 2009 Wisconsin Act 28is amended to read:

careplans under s. 46.284 (4) (c), and about the family
carebenefit and the self-directed serviagstionto all
olderpersons and-persoadultswith a physical or devel
opmentaldisability who are residents of nursing homes,
community—basedesidential facilities, adult family

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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homesas defined in s. 50.01 (1) (a) or (b), and residential to read:

care apartment complexestiearea of the resource een 46.283(4) (f) Perform a functional screening aad

terwhen the benefit under s. 46.286 first becomes-avail financialand cost-sharing screening for any residast,

ablein the county where the nursing home, community— specifiedin par (e), who requests a screening and assist

based residential facility adult family home, or  anyresident who is eligible and choosenroll in a care

residentialcare apartment complex is located managemenobrganization_or the self—directed services
SecTION 6. 46.283 (4) (fof the statutes is amended optionto do so.




